CALOOCAN CITY, against SPS. ALEX IBASCO LIM and 
ANNA WU  with postal address at LOTS 33 AND 35 BLOCK 
2, 9TH STREET, CERCA DELA PARADISA SUBDIVISION, 
BARANGAY SABANG, NAIC, CAVITE 4110, to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness which as of June 27, 2025 
amounts to TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTEEN 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY FIVE PESOS & 
02/100 (P2,715,645.02), Philippine Currency, excluding 
penalties, Attorney’s Fees and expenses of the foreclosure, 
the undersigned authorized Sheriff IV, will sell at public 
auction  on November 25, 2025 at 9:00 o’clock in the 
morning or soon thereafter at the Regional Trial Court,

[...]

LINE	     BEARING	 DISTANCE
TO CORNER 1	 S.  54o  21’  E	 2537.85 M.
	    1-2	 S.  34o  39’  E	     19.97 M.
	    2-3	 S.  55o  28’  W	       6.71 M.
  	    3-4	 N.  34o  42’  W	     19.96 M.
	    4-1	 N.  55o  23’  E	       6.72 M.

AREA: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR SQUARE METERS 
            (134), MORE OR LESS

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on the 
above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take place on the said 
date, it shall be held on December 2, 2025 at the same time and 
at the same place mentioned above without further notice.